

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 14th February, 2022 25 Magha, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 02

Dated: 14.02.2022

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Secretary (PRI) DNH & DD Secretariat, Daman-396220.

No. 3/48/DIR/PE/DMN/2015-16/522

ORDER

The acceptance of Resignation of sitting President of District Panchayat, Daman by the competent authority w.e.f. 14/02/2022 has resulted in the creation of a casual vacancy for the post of President of District Panchayat, Daman, for the remainder term from a total of two years and six months i.e., till 31st May, 2023, as per the provisions of 61(6) of Panchayat Regulation.

Now therefore, as per the provision of Section 66 and 61(1) & (2) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2012, read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Rules and Presidential Regulations) Order, 2020 dated 08/10/2020 and Gazette Publication No. JS(PRI)/DMN/Misc-Matters/2020/364, dated 23/11/2020, the undersigned hereby appoints the following officer as Presiding Officer and fix 23rd of February, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. as the date and time when the meeting of the District Panchayat of Daman District shall be called for the election of President for remainder term:

Sr.	Name of Officer and Designation	District Panchayat	Place of Meeting
No.			
1.	Shri Mohit Mishra,		Conference Hall,
	Deputy Collector (HQ)-cum-SDM,	Daman	District Panchayat,
	Daman		Daman

Sd/(Gaurav Singh Rajawat)
Secretary (PRI),
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu